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TOWWSHIP TRUSTRES over to township trustces except cities,
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Mr. Yewell Lawrence
Clerk of CGouanty Court
vtoddard County
Bloom{ield, kissocuri
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Supplementing our opinion to you under date of April 11,
1942, which related to s chool moneys in counties under town-
ship organization and the duties of the township truste¢s in
relation thereto, we uake tie Iollowing cbservations.

After the rendition
called to Section 10482 K,
fliect with our conelusions
It has been suggested that
a speciel act referring to
districts.

of thia opinion, our attentiin was

Se NOoey 1939, wiich 8 cems o |con-

in the opinion rendered on April 1llth.
Seection 10482 He Se H0.,1939, 1s
clties, towns and consoliduated school

In order to give these sectlons osroper constructlion,
we will look to the history of this leglslation. The first
sentence of Seetion 14017 R.S. Koe., 18939, referred to in our
opinion, 1s almost identical language as was contalned in Sec-

tion 7538 H. O. Ho., 1879,

At that time, apparently the¢ town=-

ship collector was paying over to the township trustee,all

school moneys wnlch he collected.

Section 10482 K. S. ko., 1939, provides as follows:

"fhe county or townsihlp collector shall
pay over to the treasurer of sald board
of education all moneys received and
collected by him to which said board

is entitled at least once in every month;
and upon suciipayment he shall take du=
plicate receipts from said treasurer,

one of which he shall flle with the
secretary of sald board of educatlon,
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and the other shall be filed in
his settlement with the county
court,”

W

It will be noted that this sectlion in plain langnaze

directs the township collector te turn over school mon
to the treasurer of the board of educatlon of the clty
town or consolidated school district within his town
Sald Section 10482 is an amendment of Section 7152 of
Revised Statutes of 1879, The first sentence of this s
reads as follows:

"The county collector shall pay over

to the treasurer of said board of
education, all moneys received and
collected by him to which said board

1s entitled, at least once 1in every
month, and oftener 1if required in
writing by the treasurer of sald boards;
and upon hi: payment he shall take du-
plicate receipts from sald treasurer,
one of which he shall file with the sec~
retary of the board of education, and
the other shall be filed in h's settle-
ment with the county court # « « ="

Apparently, the lawmakers discovered that the col
of counties not under township organization were turnin

ys

Pe
he
ction

L lectors
1, over

school moneys Lo the treasurers of the boards of education of

cities, towns and consollidated school districts, while

town=-

shilp collectors were turning over funds to the township treasurer
as now provided by section 14017, supra. As a result thereof,

the General Assembly in 1887 Laws of Missourl of 1887,
sald Section 7152 R. £. lLce., 1879 to read as follows:

"Ihe county or township collector shall
pay over to The treasurer of sald board
of education all moneys received and

collected by him to which said board 1is
entltled, at least once in every month;
and upon such payment he shall take du-

amended
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plicate receipts fromm=maid treasurer,
one of which he shall flle with the
secretary of sald board of education
and the other shall be Iiled in hls
settlement with the county court.,”

So 1t will be seen that by this amendment, the 1
took care of the subject of your inquiry. In other wo
by the provisions of this later and speclal act, the 1
so amended that the township collector in countles und
ship organization was required to turn over the school
to the treasurers of the boards of education, the same
had been required of t he county collectors in counties
township organizatiocn.

CONCLUSION

That being the case, 1t is the opinion of this D
that our opinion to you under date of April 1llth, shou
amended to the extent that the township collectors sho
low the provision of Seetion 10482 R. o. Mo., 1939, an
over to t he treasurers of the boards of education of ¢
towns, and consolidated school districts, all moneys
and collected by him to which sald board 1s entitled.

Respectfully submitted

TYRE V. BUATON
Asgistant Attorney General

APPROVED:

ROY McKITTRICK
Attorney General
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